

FIFTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES First Regular Session

10 DEC 15 P4:41

SENATE

RECEIVED BY:

Proposed Senate Resolution No. 320

INTRODUCED BY SEN. MANNY VILLAR

RESOLUTION COMMENDING SENATOR ALAN PETER CAYETANO FOR BEING ONE OF THE RECIPIENTS OF THE TEN OUTSTANDING YOUNG MEN (TOYM) AWARDS

WHEREAS, Senator Alan Peter Cayetano was among the recipients of this year's prestigious Ten Outstanding Young Men (TOYM) awards. Senator Cayetano was awarded for government and public service (public accountability and transparency);

WHEREAS, the TOYM awards recognize outstanding individuals who excel in their professions and make a difference in the lives of people in their communities and in the country in general;

WHEREAS, the awardees received their trophies from President Benigno Aquino III in a ceremony held on 13 December 2010 at Rizal Hall of Malacañang;

WHEREAS, this year's theme was "Heroes Create Heroes." Supreme Court Justice Conchita Carpio-Morales led the board of judges;

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE PHILIPPINES, to commend Senator Alan Peter Cayetano for being one of the recipients of the Ten Outstanding Young Men (TOYM) Awards.

Adopted.

MANNY VILLAR Senator